Basement is under approximately 1/2 of the house 
and has forced air gas heat. This is on a 40 x 62 ft. lot. and 
the condition of this house is only fair. However. the area is 
somewhat better than the subject property. 

Indicated value by Market Approach is Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars(l8500o00o 

CORRELATION & FINAL OPINION 

Subject property is in better condition than most homes in the general 
area and in this particular block ham.es have been well maintained. 
However. your appraisers feel that it suffers economic depreciation 
because of the general area.